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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 132

AN ACT to create 125.33 (2) (p) of the statute=lating to: the presence of representatives of a brewer at certain
tasting events held on Class “B” premises.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sold by at least 5 diérent brewers are f&fred for con
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: sumptionby personsvho either pay for the taste samples
or pay a chaye for admission to the event. Amglividu-
) al representing a brewer shall confine his or her activities
SecTion 1. 125.33 (2) (p) of the statutes is created to on the premises to ensuritige integrity of, providing in

read: formationaboutand dispensing the brevsfermented
125.33(2) (p) 1. Have present not more than 3 indi  maltbeverages.
vidualsrepresentinghe brewer at a fermented malt bev 2. No Class “B”licensee or permittee may allow

eragegdasting eventhat lasts 2 days or less and at which morethan one event described in subd. 1. on the premises
tastesamples of fermented malt beverages breaed  within one year

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



